PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6893330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOM HU	08/03/2021
ANTONIO MANZARI	08/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2, TAKARA-CHO, KANAGAWA-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	220-8623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29799153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP.

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NS-US215422	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI	
SIGNATURE:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

506846509

source=NS-US215422_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057342 FRAME: 0729

Attorney Docket No.: NS-US215422 U.S. Rights - Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 220-8623, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

PATENT REEL: 057342 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/31/2021